The Milwaukee County Department of Human Resources has announced examinations for the positions listed
below. The promotional examinations are restricted to County employees. SOME POSITIONS MAY ONLY BE
OPENED FOR TRANSFER PURPOSES ONLY.

A listing of all positions currently open for recruitment is available for web browsing on both the
Internal County network and the World Wide Web. For assistance connecting to internal (Intranet) site,
contact DHR MIS staff at 278-5171 or the IMSD Help Desk at 289-5819.

Web Page on the Intranet http://Mcnet or http://172.31.1.40
Web page on the Internet: www.jobs.milwaukeecounty.org

PROMOTIONAL SALARY-
ANNUAL OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 4:00 P)

Communications and Highway
Safety Dispatcher Lead $37,908.00 to $42,936.00 Thursday, May 20, 2010 Until Further Notice
Transportation and Highway
Maintenance Supervisor $56,530.00 to $67,516.00 Monday, May 17, 2010 Tuesday, June 1, 2010

ORIGINAL & CONTINUOUS  OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 4:00 P)
Communications and Highway
Safety Dispatcher (Hourly) $32,289.00 to $39,886.00 Friday, May 14, 2010 Closed, Thursday, May 27, 2010
Community Service Nurse $53,387.00 to $69,624.00  Tuesday, May 18, 2010 Friday, June 11, 2010
Fiscal Officer ERS $61,889.00 to $73,694.00 Monday, May 24, 2010 Thursday, June 24, 2010
Housing Program Analyst $39,068.00 to $44,649.00 Wednesday, May 19,2010  Wednesday, June 2, 2010
Legal Counsel Child Support 1 $45,959.26 to $111,862.40 Friday, May 21, 2010 Friday, June 4, 2010
Music Therapist Il $46,563.00 to $53,660.00  Monday, May 17, 2010 Friday, June 11, 2010
Quality Assurance Coordinator $55,041.00 to $65,967.00  Monday, May 24, 2010 Friday, June 18, 2010
Registered Nurse IIl (Mental Health) $55,669.33 to $69,687.07  Friday, May 18, 2010 Until Further Notice
Senior Executive Assistant DPW (NR) $36,310.00 to $46,563.00  Thursday, May 27, 2010 Until Further Notice
Transportation and Highway $56,530.00 to $67,516.00  Monday, May 17, 2010 Tuesday, June 1, 2010
Maintenance Supervisor
Unit Clerk $26,141.00 to $31,883.00  Friday, May 21, 2010 Closed, Thursday, May 27, 2010

Marketing Public Relations Coordinator ~ $64,674.00 to $77,082.00  Tuesday, May 25, 2010 Thursday, June 3, 2010

State of Wisconsin Job Opportunities OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE

Economic Support Training Assistant
(Information Technology) (Pay Grade 20) Monday, May 17, 2010 Monday, May 24, 2010

Transfers Only

Unclassified Service Position

Current Closings Park Unit Coordinator 2 Park Unit Coordinator 2-Golf Monday, May 24, 2010
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